Oglethorpe University

Summer 2019 Academic Calendar

Traditional Day Session 1 (5 Weeks) Dates & Deadlines

Course Sections Numbered 300-399

Monday, June 3 First day of classes
Wednesday, June 5 | Last day to drop or add a course — 5pm;
Last day to receive 100% refund on all withdrawals and drops — 5pm
Friday, June 21 Last day to withdraw from individual session courses — 5pm;
Last day to receive automatic “W” grade on individual course withdrawals — 5pm
Saturday, June 22 No individual session course withdrawals allowed;
Full session withdrawal from all courses still allowable; grade of “W” or “WF” assigned by instructor
Wednesday, July 3 Last day of classes;

Last day for full session withdrawal from all courses; grade of “W” or “WF” assigned by instructor

Friday, July 12

Final grades due from faculty — 12 noon. Grades should be available in OASIS sometime the next business
day.

Traditional Day Session 2 (5 Weeks) Dates & Deadlines

Course Sections Numbers 400-499

Monday, July 8 First day of classes
Wednesday, July 10 | Last day to drop or add a course — 5pm;
Last day to receive 100% refund on all withdrawals and drops — 5pm
Wednesday, July 24 | Last day to withdraw from individual session courses — 5pm;
Last day to receive automatic “W” grade on individual course withdrawals — 5pm
Thursday, July 25 No individual session course withdrawals allowed;
Full session withdrawal from all courses still allowable; grade of “W” or “WF” assigned by instructor
Wednesday, Aug 7 Last day of classes:
Last day for full session withdrawal from all courses; grade of “W” or “WF” assigned by instructor
Friday, August 9 Final grades due from faculty — 12 noon. Grades should be available in OASIS sometime the next business

day.

Evening Session (8 Weeks) Dates & Deadlines

Course Sections Numbers 500-599

Monday, June 3

First day of classes

Friday, June 7

Last day to drop or add a course — 5pm;
Last day to receive 100% refund on all withdrawals and drops — 5pm

Saturday, June 29

Required Saturday “midterm” class meeting

Monday, July 2 -
Friday, July 6

Independence Day Holidays — NO CLASSES

Friday, July 12

Midterm grades due — 12 noon

Friday, July 19

Last day to withdraw from individual session courses — 5pm;
Last day to receive automatic “W” grade on individual course withdrawals — 5pm

Saturday, July 20 No individual session course withdrawals allowed;

Full session withdrawal from all courses still allowable; grade of “W” or “WF” assigned by instructor
Thursday, August 1 | Last day of classes;

Last day for full session withdrawal from all courses; grade of “W” or “WF” assigned by instructor
Friday, August 9 Final grades due from faculty — 12 noon. Grades should be available in OASIS sometime the next business

day.

For all Residence Life dates and deadlines, please see: http://reslife.oglethorpe.edu




